
2025-2026 Academic Calendar with Detail     

Fall 2025 

First day of Fall 1 & Fall 15-week classes – Monday, 8/25/25 
Last day of Add/Drop Period for Fall 1 and Fall 15-week classes – Saturday, 8/30/25 
Labor Day – College Closed – Monday, 9/1/25 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Fall 1 classes – 9/12/25 
Last day Fall 1 classes– Monday, 10/13/25 
Fall Break – 10/20/25 – 10/21/25 
Priority Registration for Spring 2026 classes: 10/20/25 – 11/2/25 
Last day of student-initiated withdrawal for 15-week classes – 10/31/25 
First day of Fall 2 classes – Wednesday, 10/22/25  
Last day of Add/Drop Period for Fall 2 classes – Tuesday, 10/28/25 
Open Registration for Spring 2024 Classes Begins – Monday, 11/3/25 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Fall 2 classes – 11/21/25 
Thanksgiving Break, No classes – College Closed – Wednesday, 11/26/25 - Friday, 11/28/25 
Last day of Fall 2 classes - Friday, 12/12/25 
Last day of Fall 15-week classes – Monday, December 15 
 

Winter session  

First day of Winter Session – Monday, 12/22/25 
Last day of Winter Session – Friday, 1/16/26 
 
Spring 2026 

MLK Day - College Closed - Monday, 1/19/26 
First day of Spring 1 and Spring 15-week classes - Tuesday, 1/20/26 
Last day of Add/Drop Period for Spring 1 and Spring 15-week classes – Monday, 1/26/26 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Spring 1 classes– Friday, 2/13/26 
Last day of Spring 1 classes– Monday, 3/9/26 
Spring Break – Tuesday, 3/10/26 – Friday, 3/13/26 
Priority Registration for Fall 2026 – 3/23/26 – 4/3/26 
First day of Spring 2 classes – Monday, 3/16/26 
Last day of Add/Drop Period Fall 2 classes – Saturday, 3/28/26 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Spring 15-week classes –Monday, 4/6/26 
Open Registration for Fall 2025 – Monday, 4/6/26 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal Spring 2 classes – Friday, 4/17/26 
Spring Recess, College Closed – 4/3/26 
Last day of Spring 2 classes - Friday, 5/1/26 
Last day of Spring 15-week classes – Friday, 5/8/26 
Commencement – Friday, 5/15/26 

Summer 2025 

First day of Summer 1 classes-- Monday, 5/18/26 
Last Day of Add/Drop Period for Summer 1 classes – Thursday, 5/21/26 
Memorial Day Holiday (College closed) – Monday, 5/25/26 



 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Summer 1 classes – Thursday, 6/11/26 
Last day of Summer 1 classes – Monday, 6/29/26 
First day of Summer 2 classes – Monday, 7/6/26 
Last Day of Add/Drop Period for Summer 2 classes– Thursday, 7/9/26 
Last Day for student-initiated withdrawal for full summer classes – Thursday, 7/23/26 
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal for Summer 2 classes – Thursday, 7/23/26 
Last day of Summer 2 classes - Thursday, 8/13/26 
 

Conemaugh School of Nursing Schedule 

Monday, June 8 through Thursday, July 9, 2026 (Last day for withdraw is 6/25/26) 
Monday July 13 through Thursday August 13, 2026 (Last day for withdraw is 7/30/26) 
 


